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Roxanne Maher

From: Kevin Blacker <kjblacker@sbcglobal.net>
Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2025 10:20 AM
To: Kate Frickman; Kate Kohrs; Kathleen/Ed Bourassa; Kathryn Conroy; Kevin Farrington; 

Kim/Jim Millar; Patrick/Kristen Lajoie; Kristy Peters; Lara T Dolphin; Larry Gorham; Laura 
Palmese; Laura Rowe; "maciaglaurie@gmail.com"; "lawrencekilby@yahoo.com"; Leslie & 
Bob Woods; Linda Martin; Linda Page; Liz Smith; Louie Diaz; "macewill@udel.edu"; Mark 
Coen; Mark West; Mary Duzy; mefct@yahoo.com; Mary LaFlamme; Marylou Schafer; 
Maureen Reubelt; Megan/Will Devers; Michael Hillman Stephanie Olson; Michael Shaw; 
Mike Myers; Mike/Sharon Mason; Missy Dyson; Mobby Larson; "nelatwood@aol.com"; 
Onassis/Vanessa Parungao; Patricia Briscue; Patricia Land; Paul & Dot Dillon; Paul 
Whitman; Peggy Friest; Peter Gardner; Randy Shine; Rebecca Soleyn; Rhonda Spaziani; 
Richard Mannix; Richard Eileen Morange; Rita Frappier; Robert Coen; Robert Diestel; 
Roger/June Hagerty; Rosemarie Dugas; Russell/Carrie Shaw; "ryanmac4664
@gmail.com"; Ryan O'Connell; Sally Roudebush; petemcin@gmail.com; Sara Kohrs-
Monroe; Sarah Montano; "g.scott.macgregor@gmail.com"; Seth Dubin; "smessina521
@gmail.com"; shaun / Don farquhar; Steffany Breglio; Stephen Poirier; Steve Cardelle; 
"stephenjmckay@hotmail.com"; Steve/Polly Ash; Steven Delaporta; Sue & Paul Billings; 
Terri Isenburg; Terry Davidson; Tim Ledbetter; Todd Rice; April Startz; Tom Roch Jr; Tom 
Sand; Valerie Hazlin; Valerie Roberts; Wendy Bicknell; "mccancewilloughby@gmail.com"; 
1 Inchcliffe Property Management

Cc: Russell Blair; foi@ct.gov; Mike Cherry; Brian Smith; Gregory Stroud; Francisco Uranga; 
Greg Smith; David Collins; Marc Fitch; Lee Howard; Elizabeth Burdick; Harry Heller; Fred 
Allyn, III; Chase Davis; Roxanne Maher; Naomi Rodriguez; Alan Perrault; Eric; 
willis@halloransage.com; Angela Cassidy

Subject: FOIA Observation. Gales Ferry District

Email list Lee Ann Berry Anderson used to alert Gales Ferry District of Cashman meeting, looks a lot different than the one the 
district used to invite people to the secret meeting called 6 hours in advance to hire the same lawyer the District President hired 
to personally represent herself.   
 
I read Angela Cassidy's letter to Administrative Committee on need for Code of Ethics and Ethics Commission.  Sounds like Gales 
Ferry needs one more. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
Kevin Blacker 
 
 
 
 
----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: Gales Ferry District <galesferrydistrict@gmail.com> 
To: Kate Frickman <kateylf@aol.com>; Kate Kohrs <katherine.kohrs@gmail.com>; Kathleen/Ed Bourassa <kabinct@gmail.com>; 
Kathryn Conroy <kathryn.spirit@hotmail.com>; Kevin Farrington <kmfarrington@me.com>; Kim/Jim Millar <kimlhm@aol.com>; 
Patrick/Kristen Lajoie <klajoie0204@sbcglobal.net>; Kristy Peters <kristypeters1985@yahoo.com>; Lara T Dolphin 
<gldolphin@juno.com>; Larry Gorham <larry_gorham@yahoo.com>; Laura Palmese <palmese.laura@gmail.com>; Laura Rowe 
<laurarowe@comcast.net>; "maciaglaurie@gmail.com" <maciaglaurie@gmail.com>; "lawrencekilby@yahoo.com" 
<lawrencekilby@yahoo.com>; Leslie & Bob Woods <lesliemusic@comcast.net>; Linda Martin <balooboy@mail.com>; Linda Page 
<lpage.rocks@gmail.com>; Liz Smith <etsmi@conncoll.edu>; Louie Diaz <louisbdiaz@gmail.com>; "macewill@udel.edu" 
<macewill@udel.edu>; Mark Coen <mc5allyn@aol.com>; Mark West <mwest1@gmail.com>; Mary Duzy 
<mary.duzy@gmail.com>; Mary Flynn <mefct@yahoo.com>; Mary LaFlamme <cowpqcan@aol.com>; Marylou Schafer 
<gmschafer1965@gmail.com>; Maureen Reubelt <mdreubelt@gmail.com>; Megan/Will Devers <meg0306@comcast.net>; Michael 



2

Hillman Stephanie Olson <shimmerkat27@aol.com>; Michael Shaw <msshaw2@mail.com>; Mike Myers <rdrun71@aol.com>; 
Mike/Sharon Mason <masonsl@comcast.net>; Missy Dyson <missy.dyson@gmail.com>; Mobby Larson 
<mobbylarson@gmail.com>; "nelatwood@aol.com" <nelatwood@aol.com>; Onassis/Vanessa Parungao <ovparungao@yahoo.com>; 
Patricia Briscue <ms.b42@att.net>; Patricia Land <landpatricia@gmail.com>; Paul & Dot Dillon <navret2@aol.com>; Paul Whitman 
<thamessaf48@att.net>; Peggy Friest <pfriest@yahoo.com>; Peter Gardner <dieter.gardner@yahoo.com>; Randy Shine 
<rshine2006@hotmail.com>; Rebecca Soleyn <enlightenedgold@yahoo.com>; Rhonda Spaziani <rhondaspaz@aol.com>; Richard 
Mannix <rmannix57@gmail.com>; Richard Eileen Morange <whiteymorange@gmail.com>; Rita Frappier 
<ritafrappier@gmail.com>; Robert Coen <robertcoen24@comcast.net>; Robert Diestel <diestelra@gmail.com>; Roger/June Hagerty 
<seahags@comcast.net>; Rosemarie Dugas <rosernbsn@aol.com>; Russell/Carrie Shaw <crshaw911@aol.com>; 
"ryanmac4664@gmail.com" <ryanmac4664@gmail.com>; Ryan O'Connell <rp_oconnell@sbcglobal.net>; Sally Roudebush 
<safir784@aol.com>; Samuel McIntyre <petemcin@gmail.com>; Sara Kohrs-Monroe <natnelliesmom@mac.com>; Sarah Montano 
<wispywinds@gmail.com>; "g.scott.macgregor@gmail.com" <g.scott.macgregor@gmail.com>; Seth Dubin 
<seth.dubin@gmail.com>; "smessina521@gmail.com" <smessina521@gmail.com>; shaun / Don farquhar 
<shaunfarquhar@comcast.net>; Steffany Breglio <pbpropertiesact@gmail.com>; Stephen Poirier <stephenpoirier@mac.com>; Steve 
Cardelle <scardelle@cardelledesign.com>; "stephenjmckay@hotmail.com" <stephenjmckay@hotmail.com>; Steve/Polly Ash 
<ash2285@sbcglobal.net>; Steven Delaporta <stevendelaporta@comcast.net>; Sue & Paul Billings <riversidebillings@comcast.net>; 
Terri Isenburg <terri.isenburg@gmail.com>; Terry Davidson <terry.r.davidson49@gmail.com>; Tim Ledbetter 
<tmtledbetter@gmail.com>; Todd Rice <etsubjock2003@yahoo.com>; April Startz <tstartz@gmail.com>; Tom Roch Jr 
<somedayroch@comcast.net>; Tom Sand <tsand1048@yahoo.com>; Valerie Hazlin <jhazlin@comcast.net>; Valerie Roberts 
<oluain@aol.com>; Wendy Bicknell <wjbicknell@gmail.com>; "mccancewilloughby@gmail.com" 
<mccancewilloughby@gmail.com>; 1 Inchcliffe Property Management <pottersrocks@comcast.net> 
Sent: Thursday, February 13, 2025 at 07:43:35 AM EST 
Subject: Reminder of tonight's Planning and Zoning Meeting! 6pm Town Hall Annex 
 
Reminder of tonight's Planning and Zoning Meeting! 6pm Town Hall Annex ☆LAST Meeting discussing Cashman Application ☆ Decision 
has to be made no later than February 20th.  
 
Zoom Meeting Link:  
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85275228633?pwd=aZbO30REjurKaImH0PnGcRDlwQwQo5.1  
Meeting ID: 852 7522 8633  
Passcode: 695236  
One tap mobile  
+16465588656,,85275228633#,,,,*695236# US (New York)  
Dial by your location  
+1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
 
 
https://ledyardct.legistar.com/MeetingDetail.aspx?ID=1280942&GUID=473E9956-CBDF-4866-856E-
C8041FFC1F35&Options=info|&Search= 
 
Respectfully,  
Lee Ann Berry 
President,  
Gales Ferry District  
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